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Whether you are looking to host a banquet, conference, wedding, seminar, or tradeshow, the 
Marshall Student Center (MSC) offers the facilities and amenities you need to achieve your goals. 

We can accommodate special events with 10 guests in an executive conference room to 
as many as 900 people in the 10,000 sq. foot Royal Palm Ballroom.

Room #:

Square 
Footage

Banquet: 
(Rounds)

Theater:
Hollow 
Square:

U-Shape: Classroom: Conference:
 Additional Chairs in 

Room: (only for 
conference rooms)

2100 Ballroom A 3379 168 264 90 48 150 ¾ ¾
2100 Ballroom B 3344 192 320 90 78 156 ¾ ¾
2100 Ballroom C 3454 192 264 90 54 150 ¾ ¾
2100 Ballroom A/B 6821 368 660 120 87 300 ¾ ¾
2100 Ballroom B/C 6903 376 660 126 90 330 ¾ ¾
2100 Ballroom ABC 10281 496 968 156 123 450 ¾ ¾
2500 Oval Theater N/A ¾ 706 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾
2702 Legacy 962 ¾ ¾ 36 30 ¾ ¾ ¾
2703 Honors 523 16 32 24 21 30 ¾ ¾
2705 International 361 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ 10 5
2706 Ybor 489 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ 10 19
2707 Spirit 942 32 60 36 24 36 ¾ ¾
2708 Plaza 3126 136 258 60 54 132 ¾ ¾
2709 Hillsborough 2262 104 153 54 48 81 ¾ ¾
3700 Sabal 1217 ¾ ¾ ¾ 24 ¾ ¾ 20
3701 Palm 523 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ 10 5
3702 Orchid 578 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ 14 ¾
3704 Tarpon 676 24 44 24 21 30 ¾ ¾
3705 Manatee 1475 64 90 42 33 66 ¾ ¾
3707 Oak 2479 112 160 66 54 114 ¾ ¾
3708 Sandhill Crane 750 24 48 24 24 30 ¾ ¾
3709 Heron 1325 64 87 35 27 54 ¾ ¾
3711 Egret 999 48 66 36 30 45 ¾ ¾
3712 Columbia 519 ¾ ¾ 20 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾
3713 Challenger 568 16 35 18 18 27 ¾ ¾
4200 Chamber 1733 ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ 70 ¾ 30

Maximum capacities reflected above may not be possible depending on your event needs. Talk with a representative for the most accurate information.  

 MSC Room 
Number & Name

Square
Footage

Depth
(feet)

Width
(feet)

Maximum Capacity

Banquet Theater Hollow
Square U-Shape Classroom Conference

Amphitheater

2100 Ballroom A 3,535 34 96 200 320 N/A N/A 144 N/A 

2100 Ballroom B 3,535 36 96 200 320 N/A N/A 144 N/A 

2100 Ballroom C 3,535 34 96 200 320 N/A N/A 144 N/A 

2100 A/B or B/C 7,070 400 640 N/A N/A 280 N/A 

2100 A/B/C 10,600 600 900 N/A N/A 430 N/A 

Oval Theater 7,565 N/A 705 N/A N/A N/A N/A 

2702 Legacy 1,001 38 22 N/A N/A 38 27 N/A N/A 

2703 Honors 540 31 15 32 40 18 15 30 N/A 

2705 International 395 19 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 14 

2706 Ybor 520 21 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 15 

2707 Spirit 930 38 21 48 67 36 36 36 N/A 

2708 Plaza 3,140 76 39 168 288 75 75 78 N/A 

2709 Hillsborough 2,320 62 35 136 147 60 60 159 N/A 

3700 Sabal 1,250 N/A N/A N/A 20 N/A N/A 

3701 Palm 545 30 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 

3702 Orchid 625 28 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 14 

3704 Tarpon 700 39 16 40 56 24 21 30 N/A 

3705 Manatee 1,500 38 35 80 90 48 36 60 N/A 

3707 Oak 2,535 60 39 152 192 60 50 96 N/A 

3708 Sandhill Crane 775 38 20 24 50 24 18 36 N/A 

3709 Heron 1,390 34 37 72 87 42 36 75 N/A 

3711 Egret 1,021 39 23 56 60 30 24 45 N/A 

3712 Columbia 540 22 22 N/A N/A 16 N/A N/A N/A 

3713 Challenger 540 21 22 N/A N/A 16 N/A N/A N/A 

4200 the Chamber 2,250 N/A N/A N/A N/A 71 N/A 

FLEXIBLE FACILITIES

Whether your organization is looking to host a banquet, conference, wedding, seminar, or tradeshow, the Marshall Student Center 
(MSC) offers the facilities and amenities you need to achieve your goals. We can accommodate special events with 10 guests in 
an executive conference room to as many as 900 people in the 10,000 sq. foot Royal Palms Ballroom.

Maximum capacities reflected above may not be possible depending on your event needs.
Talk with your MSC Event Planner for the most accurate information.
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ROOM SET-UPS

Marshall Student Center
813-974-3180 
usf.edu/msc

PAGE - FULL COLOR

Classroom Set-Up Conference Set-Up

Hollow Square Set-UpRounds Set-Up
8 or 10 per table

Theater Set-Up

U-Shape Set-Up

Banquet Rounds Theater

Hollow Square U-Shape

Classroom


